

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4322/2013

MOHIT KACKER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr Amit Kumar appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seems to have filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 only. However, according to him it is the counter affidavit of the first three respondents and that he would be rectifying the omission/errors in the counter affidavit by next date. Three weeks time is granted. Respondent No.4 was granted final chance on the last date for filing counter affidavit but it seems that complete set of pleadings was not served on him and the same is being done today itself. Therefore, in the interest of justice, four weeks time is granted as one more final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 1.4.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj