

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4322/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013  
in CRMWP No. 6851/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

MOHIT KACKER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms.Jemtiben, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv.  
Mr.Piyush Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the final report filed by the jurisdictional  
police authorities, in our view, as of now, nothing survives in  
this petition for our consideration. It is, therefore, dismissed.  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(G.V.Ramana)  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.07.26  
10:22:04 IST

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master  
Reason:

Asstt.Registrar